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£102,638,731 being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the

items set out in Section 31A(3) (a) to (d) of the Act.

£15,631,667 being the amount by which the aggregate at 3(a) above exceeds the

aggregate at 3(b) above, calculated by the Council in accordance with Section 31A(4) of

the Act as its Council Tax requirement for the year. (Item R in the formula in Section 31B

of the Act).

Gloucestershire County Council will set its budget on 15 February 2023. The proposed precept to be

issued on this Council for 2023/24 is £70,864,831, which equates to a Band D rate of £1,523.78. This

is an increase of 4.99% on the 2022/23 Band D rate, consisting of a 2.00% Adult Social Care levy and

2.99% council tax increase. An update will be issued if there are any changes.

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Gloucestershire set its budget on 3 February 2023 and has

issued a precept on this Council for 2023/24 of £13,722,976, which equates to a Band D rate of

£295.08. This is an increase of 5.36% on the Band D rate for 2022/23.

Stroud District Council’s precept on the Collection Fund for 2023/24 is £10,657,769, which equates to

a Band D rate of £229.17. This is an increase of 2.99% from the 2022/23 Band D rate.

 It should be noted that the Council has calculated: 

That the following amounts be calculated for the year 2023/24 in accordance with Sections

30 to 36 of the Act:

The parish and town councils have issued precepts for 2023/24 totalling £4,973,899 including special

expenses, which equates to an average Band D of £106.95. This represents an increase of 7.15% on

the average 2022/23 Band D of £99.81. Where precepts have not yet been set or formally notified,

the proposed figures have been included. An update will be issued if there are any changes.

Further details of Council Tax charges are shown in the text and tables below.

the Council Tax Base 2023/24 for the whole Council area as 46,505.95 [Item T in the

formula in Section 31B(3) of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, as amended (the

“Act”)] and,

for dwellings in those parts of its area to which a Parish precept relates as in the attached

Table 1 column 2.

Calculate that the Council Tax requirement for the for the Council’s own purposes for

2023/24 (excluding Parish precepts) is £10,657,769.

£118,270,399 being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the

items set out in Section 31A(2) (a) to (f) of the Act taking into account all precepts issued

to it by Parish Councils.

Details of Council Tax Charges for the District
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£336.12 being the amount at 3(c) above (Item R), all divided by Item T (1(a)) above,

calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 31B of the Act, as the basic amount

of its Council Tax  for the year (Basic Band ‘D’ including Parish precepts).

The Council has determined that its relevant basic amount of Council Tax for 2023/24 is

not excessive in accordance with principles approved under Section 52ZB Local

Government Finance Act 1992. As the billing authority, the Council has not been notified

by a major precepting authority that its relevant basic amount of Council Tax for 2023/24 is

excessive and that the billing authority is not required to hold a referendum in accordance

with Section 52ZK Local Government Finance Act 1992.

That, having calculated the aggregate in each case of the amounts at 3(d) and 4 above,

the Council in accordance with Section 30 and 36 of the Local Government Finance Act

1992, hereby sets the amounts of Council Tax for the year 2023/24 for each of the

categories of dwellings shown in Table 2.

163.93

196.72

229.51

262.29
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*Band DisrA provides for a discount for disabled people living in a band A property

360.65

426.23

491.80

590.16

£4,973,899 being the aggregate amount of all special items (Parish precepts) referred to

in Section 34(1) of the Act (as per Table 1).

Valuation 

Bands

Gloucestershire County Council

(£)

Office of the Police and Crime 

Commissioner for Gloucestershire(£)

That it be noted that for the year 2023/24 Gloucestershire County Council and The Police

and Crime Commissioner for Gloucestershire have stated the following amounts in

precepts issued to the Council in accordance with Section 40 of the Local Government

Finance Act 1992 for each of the categories of dwellings shown below:

£229.17 being the amount at 3(d) above less the result given by dividing the amount at

3(e) above by Item T (1 (a) above), calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section

34(2) of the Act, as the basic amount of its Council Tax for the year for dwellings in those

parts of its area to which no Parish precept relates. (Basic Band ‘D’ excluding Parish/Town

Councils).

                                     ASC General Total

DisrA* 110.48 736.07 846.54

A 132.57 883.28 1,015.85

B 154.67 1,030.49 1,185.16

C 176.76 1,177.71 1,354.47

D 198.86 1,324.92 1,523.78

E 243.05 1,619.35 1,862.40

F 287.24 1,913.77 2,201.02

G 331.43 2,208.20 2,539.63

H 397.72 2,649.84 3,047.56



Table 1: Calculation of Council Tax Rate – 2023/24

Area Name

Parish 

Precept (£)

Tax

Base

Parish 

Band D (£)

Change in 

Band D 

Charge

Alderley 0 46.79 0.00 0.00%

Alkington 8,961 326.23 27.47 0.00%

Arlingham 3,918 225.02 17.41 3.53%

Berkeley 146,477 859.57 170.41 4.83%

Bisley-with-Lypiatt 67,745 1,077.72 62.86 0.00%

Brimscombe and Thrupp 53,500 719.58 74.35 3.18%

Brookthorpe-with-Whaddon 18,300 162.68 112.49 -1.68%

Cainscross 300,192 2,144.43 139.99 14.01%

Cam 302,890 3,279.19 92.37 2.88%

Chalford 197,701 2,487.76 79.47 2.65%

Coaley 14,500 365.71 39.65 7.58%

Cranham 8,863 243.61 36.38 0.25%

Dursley 532,500 2,457.73 216.66 2.01%

Eastington 97,080 1,177.40 82.45 0.49%

Elmore 2,472 91.42 27.04 -3.36%

Frampton-on-Severn 18,000 548.21 32.83 -0.36%

Fretherne-with-Saul 16,500 286.04 57.68 0.12%

Frocester 1,100 74.07 14.85 0.28%

Ham and Stone 10,701 363.92 29.40 5.70%

Hamfallow 30,000 396.46 75.67 37.75%

Hardwicke 55,549 1,475.43 37.65 2.78%

Harescombe 5,080 107.83 47.11 -3.36%

Haresfield 11,424 154.21 74.08 8.39%

Hillesley & Tresham 7,293 304.21 23.97 9.30%

Hinton 44,490 415.41 107.10 15.08%

Horsley 37,000 361.77 102.27 9.58%

Hunts Grove 52,250 921.29 56.71 0.00%

Kings Stanley 49,000 993.41 49.33 86.28%

Kingswood 120,240 577.02 208.38 5.19%

Leonard Stanley 35,949 672.82 53.43 0.87%

Longney & Epney 4,000 141.68 28.23 3.06%

Minchinhampton 110,000 2,582.22 42.60 -0.25%

Miserden 11,352 196.87 57.66 5.92%

Moreton Valence 7,077 80.92 87.46 0.00%

Nailsworth 361,635 2,157.99 167.58 11.98%

North Nibley 19,500 396.99 49.12 6.07%

Nympsfield 10,000 166.61 60.02 2.59%

Owlpen 0 21.45 0.00 0.00%

Painswick 124,430 1,805.18 68.93 5.75%

Pitchcombe 4,400 138.87 31.68 21.64%

Randwick & Westrip 18,791 561.45 33.47 0.04%

Rodborough 117,884 2,001.35 58.90 16.74%

Slimbridge 66,570 480.19 138.63 0.20%

Standish 13,500 212.86 63.42 -7.53%

Stinchcombe 5,933 218.16 27.20 3.81%

Stonehouse 373,973 2,399.71 155.84 5.00%

Stroud 868,188 4,348.85 199.64 9.71%

Uley 24,445 537.53 45.48 13.71%

Upton St Leonards 42,600 1,208.81 35.24 3.45%

Whiteshill & Ruscombe 42,940 474.06 90.58 7.66%

Whitminster 18,200 372.88 48.81 0.10%

Woodchester 15,800 573.55 27.55 16.27%

Wotton-under-Edge 462,621 2,110.83 219.17 10.29%

Total parishes 4,973,514 46,505.95

Special Expenses

Ham and Stone Burial Area 384.72 108.40 3.55 3.58%

Total including special expense 4,973,899
Please note: Kingswood Parish Council is due to set their precept on 13 Feburay 2023, the 

figure included is the proposed figure and formal notification from Morton Valence Parish 

Council has not yet been recieved.



Table 2: Council Tax Rates 2023/24

Part of the Council's area

Disr A 

(£)

Band A 

(£)

Band B 

(£)

Band C 

(£)

Band D 

(£)

Band E 

(£)

Band F 

(£)

Band G 

(£)

Band H 

(£)

Alderley

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Alderley Parish 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 1,137.79 1,365.35 1,592.91 1,820.47 2,048.03 2,503.15 2,958.27 3,413.38 4,096.06

Alkington

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Alkington Parish 15.26 18.31 21.37 24.42 27.47 33.58 39.68 45.78 54.94

Total 1,153.05 1,383.66 1,614.28 1,844.89 2,075.50 2,536.73 2,997.95 3,459.16 4,151.00

Arlingham

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Arlingham Parish 9.67 11.61 13.54 15.48 17.41 21.28 25.15 29.02 34.82

Total 1,147.46 1,376.96 1,606.45 1,835.95 2,065.44 2,524.43 2,983.42 3,442.40 4,130.88

Berkeley

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Berkeley Town 94.67 113.60 132.54 151.47 170.41 208.28 246.14 284.01 340.81

Total 1,232.46 1,478.95 1,725.45 1,971.94 2,218.44 2,711.43 3,204.41 3,697.39 4,436.87

Bisley-with-Lypiatt

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Bisley-with-Lypiatt Parish 34.92 41.91 48.89 55.88 62.86 76.83 90.80 104.77 125.72

Total 1,172.71 1,407.26 1,641.80 1,876.35 2,110.89 2,579.98 3,049.07 3,518.15 4,221.78

Brimscombe & Thrupp

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Brimscombe & Thrupp Parish 41.30 49.57 57.83 66.09 74.35 90.87 107.39 123.91 148.70

Total 1,179.09 1,414.92 1,650.74 1,886.56 2,122.38 2,594.02 3,065.66 3,537.29 4,244.76

Brookthorpe-with-Whaddon

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Brookthorpe-with-Whaddon 62.49 74.99 87.49 99.99 112.49 137.49 162.49 187.48 224.98

Total 1,200.28 1,440.34 1,680.40 1,920.46 2,160.52 2,640.64 3,120.76 3,600.86 4,321.04

Cainscross

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Cainscross Parish 77.77 93.32 108.88 124.43 139.99 171.10 202.20 233.31 279.97

Total 1,215.56 1,458.67 1,701.79 1,944.90 2,188.02 2,674.25 3,160.47 3,646.69 4,376.03

Cam

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Cam Parish 51.32 61.58 71.84 82.10 92.37 112.89 133.42 153.95 184.73

Total 1,189.11 1,426.93 1,664.75 1,902.57 2,140.40 2,616.04 3,091.69 3,567.33 4,280.79

Chalford

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Chalford Parish 44.15 52.98 61.81 70.64 79.47 97.13 114.79 132.45 158.94

Total 1,181.94 1,418.33 1,654.72 1,891.11 2,127.50 2,600.28 3,073.06 3,545.83 4,255.00



Part of the Council's area

Disr A 

(£)

Band A 

(£)

Band B 

(£)

Band C 

(£)

Band D 
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Band H 

(£)

Coaley

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Coaley Parish 22.03 26.43 30.84 35.24 39.65 48.46 57.27 66.08 79.30

Total 1,159.82 1,391.78 1,623.75 1,855.71 2,087.68 2,551.61 3,015.54 3,479.46 4,175.36

Cranham

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Cranham Parish 20.21 24.25 28.30 32.34 36.38 44.47 52.55 60.64 72.76

Total 1,158.00 1,389.60 1,621.21 1,852.81 2,084.41 2,547.62 3,010.82 3,474.02 4,168.82

Dursley

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Dursley Town 120.37 144.44 168.52 192.59 216.66 264.81 312.96 361.11 433.33

Total 1,258.16 1,509.79 1,761.43 2,013.06 2,264.69 2,767.96 3,271.23 3,774.49 4,529.39

Eastington

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Eastington Parish 45.81 54.97 64.13 73.29 82.45 100.78 119.10 137.42 164.91

Total 1,183.60 1,420.32 1,657.04 1,893.76 2,130.48 2,603.93 3,077.37 3,550.80 4,260.97

Elmore

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Elmore Parish 15.02 18.03 21.03 24.04 27.04 33.05 39.06 45.07 54.08

Total 1,152.81 1,383.38 1,613.94 1,844.51 2,075.07 2,536.20 2,997.33 3,458.45 4,150.14

Frampton-on-Severn

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Frampton-on-Severn Parish 18.24 21.89 25.54 29.19 32.83 40.13 47.43 54.72 65.67

Total 1,156.03 1,387.24 1,618.45 1,849.66 2,080.86 2,543.28 3,005.70 3,468.10 4,161.73

Fretherne-with-Saul

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Fretherne-with-Saul 32.05 38.46 44.87 51.27 57.68 70.50 83.32 96.14 115.37

Total 1,169.84 1,403.81 1,637.78 1,871.74 2,105.71 2,573.65 3,041.59 3,509.52 4,211.43

Frocester

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Frocester Parish 8.25 9.90 11.55 13.20 14.85 18.15 21.45 24.75 29.70

Total 1,146.04 1,375.25 1,604.46 1,833.67 2,062.88 2,521.30 2,979.72 3,438.13 4,125.76

Ham & Stone

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Ham & Stone Parish 16.34 19.60 22.87 26.14 29.40 35.94 42.47 49.01 58.81

Total 1,154.13 1,384.95 1,615.78 1,846.61 2,077.43 2,539.09 3,000.74 3,462.39 4,154.87

Ham & Stone Burial Area

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Ham & Stone Parish 16.34 19.60 22.87 26.14 29.40 35.94 42.47 49.01 58.81

Ham & Stone Parish Burial Area 1.97 2.37 2.76 3.15 3.55 4.34 5.13 5.92 7.10

Total 1,156.10 1,387.32 1,618.54 1,849.76 2,080.98 2,543.43 3,005.87 3,468.31 4,161.97



Part of the Council's area

Disr A 

(£)

Band A 

(£)

Band B 

(£)

Band C 

(£)

Band D 

(£)
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(£)
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(£)

Band G 

(£)

Band H 

(£)

Hamfallow

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Hamfallow Parish 42.04 50.45 58.85 67.26 75.67 92.49 109.30 126.12 151.34

Total 1,179.83 1,415.80 1,651.76 1,887.73 2,123.70 2,595.64 3,067.57 3,539.50 4,247.40

Hardwicke

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Hardwicke Parish 20.92 25.10 29.28 33.47 37.65 46.02 54.38 62.75 75.30

Total 1,158.71 1,390.45 1,622.19 1,853.94 2,085.68 2,549.17 3,012.65 3,476.13 4,171.36

Harescombe

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Harescombe Parish 26.17 31.41 36.64 41.88 47.11 57.58 68.05 78.52 94.22

Total 1,163.96 1,396.76 1,629.55 1,862.35 2,095.14 2,560.73 3,026.32 3,491.90 4,190.28

Haresfield

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Haresfield Parish 41.16 49.39 57.62 65.85 74.08 90.54 107.01 123.47 148.16

Total 1,178.95 1,414.74 1,650.53 1,886.32 2,122.11 2,593.69 3,065.28 3,536.85 4,244.22

Hillesley & Tresham

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Hillesley & Tresham Parish 13.32 15.98 18.65 21.31 23.97 29.30 34.63 39.96 47.95

Total 1,151.11 1,381.33 1,611.56 1,841.78 2,072.00 2,532.45 2,992.90 3,453.34 4,144.01

Hinton

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Hinton Parish 59.50 71.40 83.30 95.20 107.10 130.90 154.70 178.50 214.20

Total 1,197.29 1,436.75 1,676.21 1,915.67 2,155.13 2,634.05 3,112.97 3,591.88 4,310.26

Horsley

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Horsley Parish 56.82 68.18 79.55 90.91 102.27 125.00 147.73 170.46 204.55

Total 1,194.61 1,433.53 1,672.46 1,911.38 2,150.30 2,628.15 3,106.00 3,583.84 4,300.61

Hunts Grove

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Hunts Grove Parish 31.51 37.81 44.11 50.41 56.71 69.32 81.92 94.52 113.43

Total 1,169.30 1,403.16 1,637.02 1,870.88 2,104.74 2,572.47 3,040.19 3,507.90 4,209.49

Kings Stanley

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Kings Stanley Parish 27.40 32.88 38.36 43.84 49.33 60.29 71.25 82.21 98.65

Total 1,165.19 1,398.23 1,631.27 1,864.31 2,097.36 2,563.44 3,029.52 3,495.59 4,194.71

Kingswood

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Kingswood Parish 115.77 138.92 162.07 185.23 208.38 254.69 300.99 347.30 416.76

Total 1,253.56 1,504.27 1,754.98 2,005.70 2,256.41 2,757.84 3,259.26 3,760.68 4,512.82
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Leonard Stanley

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Leonard Stanley Parish 29.68 35.62 41.56 47.49 53.43 65.30 77.18 89.05 106.86

Total 1,167.47 1,400.97 1,634.47 1,867.96 2,101.46 2,568.45 3,035.45 3,502.43 4,202.92

Longney & Epney

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Longney & Epney Parish 15.68 18.82 21.96 25.10 28.23 34.51 40.78 47.05 56.47

Total 1,153.47 1,384.17 1,614.87 1,845.57 2,076.26 2,537.66 2,999.05 3,460.43 4,152.53

Minchinhampton

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Minchinhampton Parish 23.67 28.40 33.13 37.87 42.60 52.07 61.53 71.00 85.20

Total 1,161.46 1,393.75 1,626.04 1,858.34 2,090.63 2,555.22 3,019.80 3,484.38 4,181.26

Miserden

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Miserden Parish 32.03 38.44 44.85 51.26 57.66 70.48 83.29 96.10 115.32

Total 1,169.82 1,403.79 1,637.76 1,871.73 2,105.69 2,573.63 3,041.56 3,509.48 4,211.38

Moreton Valence

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Moreton Valence Parish 48.59 58.30 68.02 77.74 87.46 106.89 126.33 145.76 174.91

Total 1,186.38 1,423.65 1,660.93 1,898.21 2,135.49 2,610.04 3,084.60 3,559.14 4,270.97

Nailsworth

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Nailsworth Parish 93.10 111.72 130.34 148.96 167.58 204.82 242.06 279.30 335.16

Total 1,230.89 1,477.07 1,723.25 1,969.43 2,215.61 2,707.97 3,200.33 3,692.68 4,431.22

North Nibley

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

North Nibley Parish 27.29 32.75 38.20 43.66 49.12 60.04 70.95 81.87 98.24

Total 1,165.08 1,398.10 1,631.11 1,864.13 2,097.15 2,563.19 3,029.22 3,495.25 4,194.30

Nympsfield

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Nympsfield Parish 33.34 40.01 46.68 53.35 60.02 73.36 86.70 100.03 120.04

Total 1,171.13 1,405.36 1,639.59 1,873.82 2,108.05 2,576.51 3,044.97 3,513.41 4,216.10

Owlpen

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Owlpen Parish 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 1,137.79 1,365.35 1,592.91 1,820.47 2,048.03 2,503.15 2,958.27 3,413.38 4,096.06

Painswick

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Painswick Parish 38.29 45.95 53.61 61.27 68.93 84.25 99.56 114.88 137.86

Total 1,176.08 1,411.30 1,646.52 1,881.74 2,116.96 2,587.40 3,057.83 3,528.26 4,233.92
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Pitchcombe

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Pitchcombe Parish 17.60 21.12 24.64 28.16 31.68 38.73 45.77 52.81 63.37

Total 1,155.39 1,386.47 1,617.55 1,848.63 2,079.71 2,541.88 3,004.04 3,466.19 4,159.43

Randwick & Westrip

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Randwick and Westrip Parish 18.59 22.31 26.03 29.75 33.47 40.91 48.34 55.78 66.94

Total 1,156.38 1,387.66 1,618.94 1,850.22 2,081.50 2,544.06 3,006.61 3,469.16 4,163.00

Rodborough

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Rodborough Parish 32.72 39.27 45.81 52.36 58.90 71.99 85.08 98.17 117.80

Total 1,170.51 1,404.62 1,638.72 1,872.83 2,106.93 2,575.14 3,043.35 3,511.55 4,213.86

Slimbridge

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Slimbridge Parish 77.02 92.42 107.83 123.23 138.63 169.44 200.25 231.05 277.27

Total 1,214.81 1,457.77 1,700.74 1,943.70 2,186.66 2,672.59 3,158.52 3,644.43 4,373.33

Standish

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Standish Parish 35.23 42.28 49.33 56.38 63.42 77.52 91.61 105.70 126.84

Total 1,173.02 1,407.63 1,642.24 1,876.85 2,111.45 2,580.67 3,049.88 3,519.08 4,222.90

Stinchcombe

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Stinchcombe Parish 15.11 18.13 21.15 24.17 27.20 33.24 39.28 45.33 54.39

Total 1,152.90 1,383.48 1,614.06 1,844.64 2,075.23 2,536.39 2,997.55 3,458.71 4,150.45

Stonehouse

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Stonehouse Town 86.58 103.89 121.21 138.53 155.84 190.47 225.10 259.73 311.68

Total 1,224.37 1,469.24 1,714.12 1,959.00 2,203.87 2,693.62 3,183.37 3,673.11 4,407.74

Stroud

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Stroud Town 110.91 133.09 155.27 177.45 199.64 244.00 288.36 332.73 399.27

Total 1,248.70 1,498.44 1,748.18 1,997.92 2,247.67 2,747.15 3,246.63 3,746.11 4,495.33

Uley

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Uley Parish 25.26 30.32 35.37 40.42 45.48 55.58 65.69 75.79 90.95

Total 1,163.05 1,395.67 1,628.28 1,860.89 2,093.51 2,558.73 3,023.96 3,489.17 4,187.01

Upton St. Leonards

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Upton St. Leonards Parish 19.58 23.49 27.41 31.33 35.24 43.07 50.90 58.74 70.48

Total 1,157.37 1,388.84 1,620.32 1,851.80 2,083.27 2,546.22 3,009.17 3,472.12 4,166.54
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Whiteshill & Ruscombe

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Whiteshill & Ruscombe Parish 50.32 60.39 70.45 80.51 90.58 110.71 130.84 150.97 181.16

Total 1,188.11 1,425.74 1,663.36 1,900.98 2,138.61 2,613.86 3,089.11 3,564.35 4,277.22

Whitminster

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Whitminster Parish 27.12 32.54 37.96 43.39 48.81 59.66 70.50 81.35 97.62

Total 1,164.91 1,397.89 1,630.87 1,863.86 2,096.84 2,562.81 3,028.77 3,494.73 4,193.68

Woodchester

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Woodchester Parish 15.30 18.37 21.43 24.49 27.55 33.67 39.79 45.91 55.10

Total 1,153.09 1,383.72 1,614.34 1,844.96 2,075.58 2,536.82 2,998.06 3,459.29 4,151.16

Wotton-under-Edge

Stroud District 127.32 152.78 178.24 203.71 229.17 280.10 331.02 381.95 458.34

Gloucestershire County 846.54 1,015.85 1,185.16 1,354.47 1,523.78 1,862.40 2,201.02 2,539.63 3,047.56

Gloucestershire Police 163.93 196.72 229.51 262.29 295.08 360.65 426.23 491.80 590.16

Wotton-under-Edge Parish 121.76 146.11 170.46 194.81 219.17 267.87 316.57 365.28 438.33

Total 1,259.55 1,511.46 1,763.37 2,015.28 2,267.20 2,771.02 3,274.84 3,778.66 4,534.39


